

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
3/24/2020 4:15 PM
No. 36961-7-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

DAVID KALANI GRAY, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF OKANOGAN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER CULP
THE HONORABLE HENRY RAWSON

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
Attorney for Appellant Gray
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	STATEMENT OF FACTS ON REPLY.....	2
III.	ARGUMENT ON REPLY	4
	A. Evidence Of Refusal Of The Preliminary Breath Test Violated Mr. Gray's Constitutional Right To Privacy..	4
	B. Mr. Gray's Offender Score Was Wrongly Calculated And Requires Remand For A Corrected Sentence....	7
IV.	CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>City of Vancouver v. Kaufman</i> , 10 Wn. App. 2d 747, 450 P.3d 196 (2019).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Baird</i> , 187 Wn.2d 210, 386 P.3d 239 (2016)	4
<i>State v. Cheatham</i> , 150 Wn.2d 626, 81 P.3d 830 (2003)	6
<i>State v. Gauthier</i> , 174 Wn. App. 257, 298 P.3d 126 (2013).....	6

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. IV.....	1, 4
Wash. Const. art. I, § 7	1, 4, 6

Washington Statutes

RCW 46.20.308	4
RCW 46.20.308(1).....	4
RCW 46.20.308(2)(b).....	4
RCW 9.94A.515.....	7
RCW 9.94A.525(1)(c)	7

Other Authorities

WAC 448-14-030(1).....	4
WAC 448-15-020	4
WAC 448-15-030(1).....	1, 5
